

MACT 996/24  
SURENDER SINGH Vs. SAURAV (DRIVER)

27.05.2025

Present: Shri Vikrant, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver.  
Shri Tilak Raj Sangra, Ld. Counsel for owner.  
Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company  
through VC.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground that  
petitioner is not well.

Put up for PE on **23.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025