

23 MACT 996/24
SURENDER SINGH Vs. SAURAV (DRIVER)

21.11.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for driver (defence stuck off vide order dated 28.01.25)
Owner in person.
Ms. Sukriti, Ld. Proxy counsel fo rinsurance company.
Sh. Mahender clear from BSA Hospital.

Clerk from BSA hospital some more time to file disability certificate.

Adjournment sought to lead PE as counsel is not available.

Put up for PE on **09.01.2026**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2025