

45 MACT 996/24  
SURENDER SINGH Vs. SAURAV (DRIVER)

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Shubham Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner.  
None for driver.  
Shri Tilak Raj, Ld. Counsel for owner alongwith owner.  
Shri Akshay Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Issue notice to BSA hospital to file disability certificate.

Put up on **13.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026